

State of Michigan DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



September 23, 2013

Colleen Delekta 5486 Co Rd. 634 Posen, MI 49776

RE: License #: AF710297816

Posen AFC 5486 Co Rd. 634 Posen, MI 49776

Dear Ms. Delekta:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (517) 241-2585.

Sincerely,

Kathleen Gutierrez, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing

Kathleen Gutierrez

711 W Chisholm Alpena, MI 49707 (989) 464-8723

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AF710297816

Licensee Name: Colleen Delekta

Licensee Address: 5486 Co Rd. 634

Posen, MI 49776

Licensee Telephone #: (989) 766-8286

Administrator/Licensee Designee: N/A

Name of Facility: Posen AFC

Facility Address: 5486 Co Rd. 634

Posen, MI 49776

Facility Telephone #: (989) 766-8286

Capacity: 5

Program Type: AGED

MENTALLY ILL

DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED

II. Purpose of Addendum

Licensee, Colleen Delekta, requested increasing capacity to 5 as she has another bedroom available in the facility.

III. Methodology

9/16/2013 Contact- telephone call from licensee, Colleen Delekta, requesting onsite inspection to measure bedroom.

9/23/2013 onsite inspection.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

I completed an onsite inspection on September 23, 2013. The licensee stated she would like to increase capacity to 5 and will notify Northeast Michigan Community Mental Health that she can take another resident once the addendum is completed.

Resident Bedroom 3 measures 9'5" X 8'7" and 5'8" X 4'9" for a total of 107 square feet. Bedroom 3's total capacity is 1 resident.

V. Recommendation

I recommend this adult foster care family home license be increased to a capacity of five (5).

Kathleen Hutierrez 09/23/2013

Kathleen Gutierrez Licensing Consultant Date